
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE pac
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

January 13, 2016

Honorable Katrina Dunderdale
Administrative Law Judge
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Suite 220, Piatt Place
301 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Barry A. Naum
Direct Dial (717) 795-2742
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST-CLASS MAIL

Re: Petition of Duquesne Light Company for Approval of its Act 129 Phase III
Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan;
Docket No. M-2015-2515375

Dear Judge Dunderdale:

Please be advised that Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc. (collectively,
"Walmart") will not be submitting Direct Testimony in the above-referenced matter. Walmart,
however, reserves the right to submit Rebuttal Testimony, if necessary.

This document was filed electronically with the Commission on this date. All parties are
being served a copy of this document in accordance with the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

Sincerely,

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC

By
Derrick Price Williamson
Barry A. Naum

BAN/sds
Enclosure
c: Rosemary Chiavetta (via Electronic Filing)

Certificate of Service

1100 Bent Creek Boulevard 1 Suite 101 ' Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania 17050

www.spilmanlaw.com 717.795.2740 ; 717.795.2743 fax

West Virginia North Carolina Pennsylvania Virginia



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of Duquesne Light Company For
Approval of its Phase III Energy Efficiency
and Conservation Plan

Docket No. M-2015-2515375

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon

the following parties to this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code

§ 1.54 (relating to service by participant).

VIA E-MAIL & FIRST-CLASS MAIL 

Adrienne D. Kurtanich, Esquire
Duquesne Light Company
411 Seventh Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
akurtanich@duqlight.com

Linda R. Evers, Esquire
Stevens & Lee, P.C.
111 N. Sixth Street
P.O. Box 679
Reading, PA 19601
lre@stevenslee.com 

Michael A. Gruin, Esquire
Stevens & Lee, P.C.
17 North Second Street, 16th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
mag@stevenslee.com 

Elizabeth A. Ware, Esquire
Stevens & Lee, P.C.
111 N. Sixth Street
P.O. Box 679
Reading, PA 19601
caw@stevenslee.com 

Darryl Lawrence, Esquire
Lauren M. Burge, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dlawrence@paoca.org
lburge@paoca.org

Elizabeth Rose Triscari, Esquire
Office of Small Business Advocate
Commerce Building, Suite 202
300 North Second Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
etriscari@pa.gov

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Joline Price, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net
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Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
Alessandra L. Hylander, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street
P.O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
ppolacek@mwn.com 
ahylander@mwn.com 

Theodore S. Robinson, Esquire
Citizen Power, Inc.
2121 Murray Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15217
robinson@citizenpower.com 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
JIvullo@aol.com

Dated: January 13, 2016

Mitchell Miller
Mitch Miller Consulting LLC
60 Geisel Road
Harrisburg, PA 17112
Mitchmiller77@hotmail.com

Stacy Sherwood
Christina Mudd
Exeter Associates, Inc.
10480 Little Patuxent Parkway
Columbia, MD 21044
ssherwood@exeterassociates.com
cmudd@exeterassociates.com

Roger Colton
Fisher, Sheehan and Colton
34 Warick Road
Belmont, MA 02478
roger@fsconline.com

Robert D. Knecht
Industrial Economics Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon.com 

Barry A. Naum


